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1 SOUVERAIN Valerie AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C7 988 1 148 1 053 1 044 1 098 987 895 1 001 861 1 214 1 097 11 386 3
2 ROYER Sophie SN VERSAILLES C8 785 843 777 801 1087 973 1 018 787 774 721 926 901 859 11 252 5
3 COUSSIEU Beatrice SN VERSAILLES C6 1 025 923 1 011 1 020 992 1 055 941 828 1 023 1 001 9 819 3
4 BATAL Mylène AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C5 865 828 895 867 855 960 968 778 779 881 807 9 483 5
5 CLAUDEL Sophie SN VERSAILLES C8 784 761 784 765 810 817 849 592 373 731 710 7 976 6
6 LE ROUX Anne-Marie A.O. TRAPPES NATATION C10 510 466 545 610 588 943 858 772 334 653 614 6 893 6
7 LE ROUX Céline A.O. TRAPPES NATATION C2 824 744 677 719 677 748 808 706 659 6 562 4
8 LANGLOIS-BERTHELOT Verena SN VERSAILLES C3 847 728 768 796 812 742 845 768 6 306 2
9 POURCELLE Michèle US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C9 957 1 027 604 779 924 1007 937 6 235 4

10 PHILIPPE Catherine CN POISSY C7 786 736 852 871 683 821 689 5 438 4
11 JANNINK Erna AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C6 1 045 938 941 872 861 696 5 353 3
12 BONAVENTURE Anaïs C.N DE MANTES EN YVELINES C1 1 035 1091 1093 1078 4 297 1
13 EL BEKRI Fedwa SN VERSAILLES C3 336 425 736 807 604 619 584 4 111 2
14 VLIMANT Virginie US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C6 638 541 495 438 566 418 404 572 4 072 4
15 BONSIGNOUR Claire US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C1 813 818 722 666 824 3 843 4
16 TRAVENTHAL Chloé CN PLAISIR C1 965 925 899 952 3 741 2
17 BOUTOT Françoise SN VERSAILLES C9 447 416 428 410 316 288 247 320 130 152 3 154 5
18 CLERGUE Françoise CN PLAISIR C5 781 646 879 800 3 106 4
19 ANJOLRAS Christine SN VERSAILLES C6 570 439 822 484 593 2 908 2
20 BERLY Aurélie AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C4 703 709 768 500 2 680 2
21 PARACHE-DURAND Vanessa CSN GUYANCOURT C3 554 545 662 334 441 2 536 3
22 JEANNE Floriane LE CHESNAY NATATION C1 800 856 734 2 390 1
23 NOEL Audrey CN POISSY C4 762 767 774 2 303 2
24 MOUNIER Raquel SN VERSAILLES C3 899 639 648 2 186 1
25 SUZAT émilie US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C2 570 604 475 510 2 159 2
26 PORCAR Siu-Lan LE CHESNAY NATATION C6 1 085 1 028 2 113 1
27 LEMOINE Marie CN POISSY C6 735 730 616 2 081 1
28 BIJOU Kwistel AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C3 705 517 775 1 997 2
29 TEIXEIRA Sara AQUATIC CLUB AUBERGENVILLE C2 654 641 652 1 947 1
30 ACKERMANN Julia SN VERSAILLES C4 424 701 746 1 871 3
31 DUFAIX Aurélie LE CHESNAY NATATION C3 881 876 1 757 1
32 TAJIRI Isabelle SN VERSAILLES C6 649 508 572 1 729 1
33 LE GUEN Lucie CN POISSY C1 611 558 490 1 659 1
34 KOLODZIEJ Lydia SN VERSAILLES C4 793 849 1 642 1
35 MALLARD Roxane US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C6 545 541 535 1 621 2
36 TREFFOT Carole CSN GUYANCOURT C4 787 683 1 470 1
37 FACON Myriam AQUATIC CLUB AUBERGENVILLE C4 663 674 1 337 1
38 BERTHAUX Sophie US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C4 227 494 489 1 210 2
39 FAUCHEUX Gwenaëlle SN VERSAILLES C4 570 626 1 196 1
40 KIEFER Violaine AQUATIC CLUB AUBERGENVILLE C4 500 343 331 1 174 2
41 VASSENT Laure US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C3 429 363 362 1 154 2
42 GANDAIS Servane CNO ST-GERMAIN-EN-LAYE C5 625 509 1 134 1
43 RENARD Valerie SN VERSAILLES C6 296 242 274 89 183 1 084 2
44 DEPONTHIEUX Rita CN VERNEUIL VERNOUILLET C4 359 398 310 1 067 1
45 VALY Elodie AQUATIC CLUB AUBERGENVILLE C1 526 453 979 1
46 SIBONY Pascale SN VERSAILLES C5 905 905 1
47 RISSEL Adeline CN POISSY C1 436 403 839 2
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48 LEPELTIER Cathy-Angélique US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C6 337 451 788 1
49 LECLOU Geraldine CN VERNEUIL VERNOUILLET C4 783 783 1
50 L'HERMITTE STEAD Caroline CSN GUYANCOURT C4 268 408 676 1
51 CHARTIER-SOURDIN Jeannine CN POISSY C7 143 114 357 614 4
52 ARZOUMANOV Vera US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C4 276 143 167 586 2
53 LEGRAS Fabienne CN VERNEUIL VERNOUILLET C8 94 476 570 1
54 GORET Florence CSN GUYANCOURT C6 206 350 556 1
55 OLINGUE Celine SN VERSAILLES C3 119 367 486 1
56 FEUILLIE Hélène SN VERSAILLES C6 386 386 1
57 GOUZY Anne-Rose US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C6 68 314 382 2
58 TEISSEDRE Claire US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C6 378 378 1
59 DAVY Sandra US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C4 50 132 182 1
60 EBADI Audrey US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C3 52 6 58 1
61 LELAN Angélique US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C2 55 55 1
62 LE BORGNE Caroline US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C5 1 1 2 1
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1 12 BONAVENTURE Anaïs C.N DE MANTES EN YVELINES C1 1 035 1091 1093 1078 4 297 1
2 15 BONSIGNOUR Claire US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C1 813 818 722 666 824 3 843 4
3 16 TRAVENTHAL Chloé CN PLAISIR C1 965 925 899 952 3 741 2
4 22 JEANNE Floriane LE CHESNAY NATATION C1 800 856 734 2 390 1
5 33 LE GUEN Lucie CN POISSY C1 611 558 490 1 659 1
6 45 VALY Elodie AQUATIC CLUB AUBERGENVILLE C1 526 453 979 1
7 47 RISSEL Adeline CN POISSY C1 436 403 839 2
1 7 LE ROUX Céline A.O. TRAPPES NATATION C2 824 744 677 719 677 748 808 706 659 6 562 4
2 25 SUZAT émilie US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C2 570 604 475 510 2 159 2
3 29 TEIXEIRA Sara AQUATIC CLUB AUBERGENVILLE C2 654 641 652 1 947 1
4 61 LELAN Angélique US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C2 55 55 1
1 8 LANGLOIS-BERTHELOT Verena SN VERSAILLES C3 847 728 768 796 812 742 845 768 6 306 2
2 13 EL BEKRI Fedwa SN VERSAILLES C3 336 425 736 807 604 619 584 4 111 2
3 21 PARACHE-DURAND Vanessa CSN GUYANCOURT C3 554 545 662 334 441 2 536 3
4 24 MOUNIER Raquel SN VERSAILLES C3 899 639 648 2 186 1
5 28 BIJOU Kwistel AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C3 705 517 775 1 997 2
6 31 DUFAIX Aurélie LE CHESNAY NATATION C3 881 876 1 757 1
7 41 VASSENT Laure US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C3 429 363 362 1 154 2
8 55 OLINGUE Celine SN VERSAILLES C3 119 367 486 1
9 60 EBADI Audrey US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C3 52 6 58 1
1 20 BERLY Aurélie AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C4 703 709 768 500 2 680 2
2 23 NOEL Audrey CN POISSY C4 762 767 774 2 303 2
3 30 ACKERMANN Julia SN VERSAILLES C4 424 701 746 1 871 3
4 34 KOLODZIEJ Lydia SN VERSAILLES C4 793 849 1 642 1
5 36 TREFFOT Carole CSN GUYANCOURT C4 787 683 1 470 1
6 37 FACON Myriam AQUATIC CLUB AUBERGENVILLE C4 663 674 1 337 1
7 38 BERTHAUX Sophie US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C4 227 494 489 1 210 2
8 39 FAUCHEUX Gwenaëlle SN VERSAILLES C4 570 626 1 196 1
9 40 KIEFER Violaine AQUATIC CLUB AUBERGENVILLE C4 500 343 331 1 174 2

10 44 DEPONTHIEUX Rita CN VERNEUIL VERNOUILLET C4 359 398 310 1 067 1
11 49 LECLOU Geraldine CN VERNEUIL VERNOUILLET C4 783 783 1
12 50 L'HERMITTE STEAD Caroline CSN GUYANCOURT C4 268 408 676 1
13 52 ARZOUMANOV Vera US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C4 276 143 167 586 2
14 59 DAVY Sandra US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C4 50 132 182 1

1 4 BATAL Mylène AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C5 865 828 895 867 855 960 968 778 779 881 807 9 483 5
2 18 CLERGUE Françoise CN PLAISIR C5 781 646 879 800 3 106 4
3 42 GANDAIS Servane CNO ST-GERMAIN-EN-LAYE C5 625 509 1 134 1
4 46 SIBONY Pascale SN VERSAILLES C5 905 905 1
5 62 LE BORGNE Caroline US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C5 1 1 2 1
1 3 COUSSIEU Beatrice SN VERSAILLES C6 1 025 923 1 011 1 020 992 1 055 941 828 1 023 ### 9 819 3
2 11 JANNINK Erna AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C6 1 045 938 941 872 861 696 5 353 3
3 14 VLIMANT Virginie US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C6 638 541 495 438 566 418 404 572 4 072 4
4 19 ANJOLRAS Christine SN VERSAILLES C6 570 439 822 484 593 2 908 2
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5 26 PORCAR Siu-Lan LE CHESNAY NATATION C6 1 085 1 028 2 113 1
6 27 LEMOINE Marie CN POISSY C6 735 730 616 2 081 1
7 32 TAJIRI Isabelle SN VERSAILLES C6 649 508 572 1 729 1
8 35 MALLARD Roxane US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C6 545 541 535 1 621 2
9 43 RENARD Valerie SN VERSAILLES C6 296 242 274 89 183 1 084 2

10 48 LEPELTIER Cathy-Angélique US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C6 337 451 788 1
11 54 GORET Florence CSN GUYANCOURT C6 206 350 556 1
12 56 FEUILLIE Hélène SN VERSAILLES C6 386 386 1
13 57 GOUZY Anne-Rose US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C6 68 314 382 2
14 58 TEISSEDRE Claire US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C6 378 378 1

1 1 SOUVERAIN Valerie AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C7 988 1 148 1 053 1 044 1 098 987 895 1 001 861 1 214 ### #### 3
2 10 PHILIPPE Catherine CN POISSY C7 786 736 852 871 683 821 689 5 438 4
3 51 CHARTIER-SOURDIN Jeannine CN POISSY C7 143 114 357 614 4
1 2 ROYER Sophie SN VERSAILLES C8 785 843 777 801 1087 973 1 018 787 774 721 926 901 859 #### 5
2 5 CLAUDEL Sophie SN VERSAILLES C8 784 761 784 765 810 817 849 592 373 731 710 7 976 6
3 53 LEGRAS Fabienne CN VERNEUIL VERNOUILLET C8 94 476 570 1
1 9 POURCELLE Michèle US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C9 957 1 027 604 779 924 1007 937 6 235 4
2 17 BOUTOT Françoise SN VERSAILLES C9 447 416 428 410 316 288 247 320 130 152 3 154 5
1 6 LE ROUX Anne-Marie A.O. TRAPPES NATATION C10 510 466 545 610 588 943 858 772 334 653 614 6 893 6
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1 LE FLOCH Yann CN PLAISIR C4 1 006 990 906 971 968 944 914 981 886 939 878 1 016 918 902 13 219 5
2 COUTURIER Jean-Louis AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C7 959 919 793 668 921 904 825 953 905 788 914 980 878 699 12 106 5
3 LE ROUX Benjamin A.O. TRAPPES NATATION C4 1009 1041 964 991 924 976 1020 1043 1017 1055 1000 11 040 4
4 LOISEAU Mathieu CN POISSY C5 965 918 800 934 800 845 802 918 886 772 749 9 389 4
5 BLONDEAU Fabien CSN GUYANCOURT C4 841 834 716 776 694 732 664 585 773 730 688 8 033 5
6 PIQUEMAL Eric CN POISSY C2 997 935 778 785 840 870 885 864 865 7 819 3
7 MARCHAND Frédéric AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C5 859 751 545 754 461 672 625 781 498 716 517 495 7 674 6
8 AYMARD Marc CN PLAISIR C7 935 913 798 825 797 825 887 717 848 7 545 4
9 ECALLE Gaël AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C7 739 678 624 560 572 736 706 541 661 460 687 533 7 497 6

10 JULIEN Jérôme SN VERSAILLES C4 978 975 1070 1075 1042 966 882 6 988 2
11 RENARD Francis CN POISSY C7 949 867 669 838 771 675 908 703 556 6 936 5
12 FONTANINI Sandro CN VERNEUIL VERNOUILLET C3 918 875 684 626 651 607 747 609 762 6 479 3
13 BOSSARD Florent CN POISSY C2 849 854 804 806 867 871 713 708 6 472 2
14 MORIN Francois CSN GUYANCOURT C7 1071 1005 1049 898 900 1076 5 999 2
15 LE GUYADER Christophe LE CHESNAY NATATION C5 857 781 745 718 712 596 753 698 5 860 3
16 COURTEMANCHE Gilles AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C7 833 693 891 944 783 896 809 5 849 2
17 LE ROUX Jean-Jacques A.O. TRAPPES NATATION C10 608 601 640 608 820 794 698 334 636 5 739 5
18 THEVOT Florent C.N DE MANTES EN YVELINES C4 868 854 862 808 726 848 733 5 699 3
19 DUCARRE Gérard US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C6 898 891 929 907 869 960 5 454 4
20 SERT Hugues SN VERSAILLES C2 989 919 788 922 854 912 5 384 3
21 THIBAUDEAU Laurent CN POISSY C4 860 772 862 881 859 788 5 022 3
22 COQUARD Didier AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C6 595 390 360 314 519 607 489 319 562 460 294 4 909 5
23 MEILHAC Guillaume CN PLAISIR C1 788 736 666 803 629 668 616 4 906 3
24 DE ROBILLARD Olivier CNO ST-GERMAIN-EN-LAYE C6 803 730 558 509 654 561 559 431 4 805 6
25 SEGOUIN Romain AQUATIC CLUB AUBERGENVILLE C3 799 737 598 715 729 584 501 4 663 4
26 ROZOTTE Claude AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C9 885 764 637 512 468 541 478 4 285 4
27 LE HARIVEL DE GONNEVILLE Patrick CSN GUYANCOURT C5 956 772 773 862 915 4 278 2
28 PETIT Eric AQUATIC CLUB AUBERGENVILLE C6 743 670 549 571 657 534 542 4 266 3
29 MILLE Thomas CN PLAISIR C3 945 899 841 689 739 4 113 4
30 DINANE Serge AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C6 1 037 1133 1 068 872 4 110 2
31 HOLDERBACH Olivier SN VERSAILLES C3 860 801 853 758 821 4 093 3
32 BAZOT-BOURROUX Olivier AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C6 808 549 458 816 709 698 4 038 1
33 BOSSARD Romain CN POISSY C1 578 469 501 392 586 498 464 432 3 920 2
34 POIRIER Stéphane CSN GUYANCOURT C5 708 857 861 595 820 3 841 3
35 SIMONIN Alexandre SN VERSAILLES C1 880 776 785 661 634 3 736 4
36 TANGUY Philippe LE CHESNAY NATATION C7 842 873 844 700 449 3 708 2
37 BOEUF Alexandre CNO ST-GERMAIN-EN-LAYE C4 820 585 739 602 721 3 467 1
38 DOLVECK Wilfried SN VERSAILLES C4 712 733 713 719 590 3 467 3
39 MORIN Grégoire AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C2 944 796 848 831 3 419 2
40 CHALVET Cédric AQUATIC CLUB AUBERGENVILLE C1 907 809 808 869 3 393 2
41 DUVERT François LE CHESNAY NATATION C6 767 635 515 772 649 3 338 3
42 GROSGEORGE Sylvain A.O. TRAPPES NATATION C2 685 404 398 674 627 519 3 307 5
43 YAOUANCQ Vincent CSN GUYANCOURT C1 896 765 898 741 3 300 3
44 GIBERT Vincent CN VERNEUIL VERNOUILLET C6 898 822 836 637 3 193 3
45 GUILLET Robin US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C3 774 834 772 790 3 170 2
46 CORRIERI Jean-Marc NAUTIC CLUB RAMBOUILLET C4 745 733 864 678 3 020 1
47 GALBIATI Damien AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C6 539 418 370 482 417 458 281 2 965 3
48 MONMOUSSEAU Clovis C.ANCIENS NAGEURS YVELINOIS C1 1065 954 838 2 857 1
49 SECHIER Patrick CN VERNEUIL VERNOUILLET C8 867 970 937 2 774 2
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50 DESCHAMPS Lionel SN VERSAILLES C4 960 929 836 2 725 1
51 DUQUESNOY Thomas SN VERSAILLES C3 677 677 689 650 2 693 2
52 POUCET Philippe CN POISSY C8 709 546 499 536 364 2 654 5
53 CORNETET Laurent AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C7 920 863 851 2 634 2
54 COLLINS Paul CN POISSY C3 785 631 646 546 2 608 1
55 PORTAL Frederic CNO ST-GERMAIN-EN-LAYE C4 820 676 665 447 2 608 3
56 CHAZALY Lionel LE CHESNAY NATATION C5 713 697 578 549 2 537 1
57 FARNOUX Guillaume CN POISSY C3 817 576 610 471 2 474 1
58 LEGRAND Paul CN HOUILLES-CARRIERES C3 896 809 642 2 347 2
59 DREZET Bruno CN POISSY C3 678 428 629 563 2 298 2
60 AMOROS Henri SN VERSAILLES C5 695 535 529 523 2 282 3
61 LINON Audry CN PLAISIR C3 721 600 470 491 2 282 4
62 DAUGAS Jean-Michel AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C5 475 817 635 341 2 268 5
63 LEFORT Jean-Michel SN VERSAILLES C5 560 595 645 427 2 227 2
64 BUCHON Xavier SN VERSAILLES C5 693 797 681 2 171 2
65 SOLDERMANN Cédric SN VERSAILLES C2 1056 1 110 2 166 1
66 RAMSAMY Christophe AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C1 1 033 1055 2 088 1
67 LENTZ Cedric CSN GUYANCOURT C4 810 752 520 2 082 2
68 HUET Ronan CSN GUYANCOURT C2 649 791 521 1 961 2
69 SECHIER Hugo CN VERNEUIL VERNOUILLET C1 982 954 1 936 1
70 GALLET Sébastien AQUATIC CLUB AUBERGENVILLE C4 600 526 472 320 1 918 2
71 MARIN PACHE Alain AQUATIC CLUB AUBERGENVILLE C8 588 715 612 1 915 2
72 SERENARI Thierry CSN GUYANCOURT C7 953 950 1 903 1
73 DELSART Lionel US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C4 1 014 859 1 873 1
74 LUCAS Julien SN VERSAILLES C4 681 724 448 1 853 2
75 TOUREAU Jacques CN VERNEUIL VERNOUILLET C8 607 649 582 1 838 3
76 DEGURSE Jean-François A.O. TRAPPES NATATION C2 741 659 424 1 824 1
77 LE ROUX Alexandre A.O. TRAPPES NATATION C3 984 829 1 813 1
78 ARTAGNAN Julien CSN GUYANCOURT C4 667 421 646 1 734 2
79 GILLES Francois SN VERSAILLES C8 909 776 1 685 2
80 SIMON Frédéric LE CHESNAY NATATION C7 806 867 1 673 1
81 TOUSSAINT Stephane CN PLAISIR C4 823 810 1 633 2
82 LARGY Bertrand NAUTIC CLUB RAMBOUILLET C8 843 784 1 627 1
83 HAMIDOU Alexis CSN GUYANCOURT C6 800 801 1 601 2
84 CHAUZIT Julien AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C5 639 508 437 1 584 1
85 MOTTIN Frederic CN VERNEUIL VERNOUILLET C5 649 671 243 1 563 2
86 BITTARD Benoît US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C6 528 463 280 281 1 552 2
87 MARTIN Geoffroy SN VERSAILLES C3 645 472 348 1 465 3
88 PINCEMAILLE Damien CSN GUYANCOURT C2 796 653 1 449 1
89 VASSEUR Damien CN VERNEUIL VERNOUILLET C2 602 740 1 342 1
90 DUFAIX Frédéric LE CHESNAY NATATION C2 615 669 1 284 1
91 LEROY Xavier SN VERSAILLES C6 718 540 1 258 1
92 FROGER Olivier AQUATIC CLUB AUBERGENVILLE C5 410 487 358 1 255 1
93 DUPONT Justin A.O. TRAPPES NATATION C2 612 590 1 202 1
94 JUMEAU Bernard LE CHESNAY NATATION C8 752 444 1 196 1
95 LE LEZ Vincent A.O. TRAPPES NATATION C5 588 458 1 046 1
96 BALDUCCHI Christophe SN VERSAILLES C7 960 960 1
97 ROUX Gérard US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C10 360 526 886 1
98 GARCIN Olivier ASSO NATATION DE SARTROUVILLEC5 856 856 1
99 GARCELON David US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C5 512 318 830 1
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100 CONSTANTIN Olivier SN VERSAILLES C5 824 824 1
101 DHEDIN Thomas US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C5 232 344 243 819 2
102 BENMANSOUR Mohamed ASSO NATATION DE SARTROUVILLEC6 818 818 1
103 NALBANDIAN Michel SN VERSAILLES C5 393 419 812 1
104 GRANDIN Jean US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C10 321 437 758 1
105 GAUDENS Fabrice US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C5 472 265 737 1
106 LADREM Cyrille ASSO NATATION DE SARTROUVILLEC3 699 699 1
107 RETIEL Mehdi C.N DE MANTES EN YVELINES C1 685 685 1
108 KOPP Christian SN VERSAILLES C6 658 658 1
109 MESA Christophe ASSO NATATION DE SARTROUVILLEC5 647 647 1
110 FOURNIER Herve SN VERSAILLES C8 214 152 177 49 592 4
111 FAIDOLI Aziz A.O. TRAPPES NATATION C7 529 529 1
112 GUYONVARC'H Pascal SN VERSAILLES C7 499 499 1
113 ROLEA George-Eduard CN HOUILLES-CARRIERES C3 457 457 1
114 THIZON Thierry US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C8 30 378 408 1
115 FLEGEAU Yannick SN VERSAILLES C9 381 381 2
116 DESLANDES Marc US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C8 158 137 295 1
117 MASCE Emmanuel ASSO NATATION DE SARTROUVILLEC6 292 292 1
118 BARDEL Pascal US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C7 216 216 1
119 ARBIA Mohamed US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C7 130 130 2
120 BILLOTTE John US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C2 41 9 50 1
121 STEENBRUGGE Julien US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C3 33 1 34 1
122 OSTENC-CASSABOIS Charles US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C1 4 1 5 1
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1 23 MEILHAC Guillaume CN PLAISIR C1 788 736 666 803 629 668 616 4 906 3
2 33 BOSSARD Romain CN POISSY C1 578 469 501 392 586 498 464 432 3 920 2
3 35 SIMONIN Alexandre SN VERSAILLES C1 880 776 785 661 634 3 736 4
4 40 CHALVET Cédric AQUATIC CLUB AUBERGENVILLE C1 907 809 808 869 3 393 2
5 43 YAOUANCQ Vincent CSN GUYANCOURT C1 896 765 898 741 3 300 3
6 48 MONMOUSSEAU Clovis C.ANCIENS NAGEURS YVELINOIS C1 1065 954 838 2 857 1
7 66 RAMSAMY Christophe AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C1 1 033 1055 2 088 1
8 69 SECHIER Hugo CN VERNEUIL VERNOUILLET C1 982 954 1 936 1
9 107 RETIEL Mehdi C.N DE MANTES EN YVELINES C1 685 685 1

10 122 OSTENC-CASSABOIS Charles US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C1 4 1 5 1
1 6 PIQUEMAL Eric CN POISSY C2 997 935 778 785 840 870 885 864 865 7 819 3
2 13 BOSSARD Florent CN POISSY C2 849 854 804 806 867 871 713 708 6 472 2
3 20 SERT Hugues SN VERSAILLES C2 989 919 788 922 854 912 5 384 3
4 39 MORIN Grégoire AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C2 944 796 848 831 3 419 2
5 42 GROSGEORGE Sylvain A.O. TRAPPES NATATION C2 685 404 398 674 627 519 3 307 5
6 65 SOLDERMANN Cédric SN VERSAILLES C2 1056 1 110 2 166 1
7 68 HUET Ronan CSN GUYANCOURT C2 649 791 521 1 961 2
8 76 DEGURSE Jean-François A.O. TRAPPES NATATION C2 741 659 424 1 824 1
9 88 PINCEMAILLE Damien CSN GUYANCOURT C2 796 653 1 449 1

10 89 VASSEUR Damien CN VERNEUIL VERNOUILLET C2 602 740 1 342 1
11 90 DUFAIX Frédéric LE CHESNAY NATATION C2 615 669 1 284 1
12 93 DUPONT Justin A.O. TRAPPES NATATION C2 612 590 1 202 1
13 120 BILLOTTE John US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C2 41 9 50 1
1 12 FONTANINI Sandro CN VERNEUIL VERNOUILLET C3 918 875 684 626 651 607 747 609 762 6 479 3
2 25 SEGOUIN Romain AQUATIC CLUB AUBERGENVILLE C3 799 737 598 715 729 584 501 4 663 4
3 29 MILLE Thomas CN PLAISIR C3 945 899 841 689 739 4 113 4
4 31 HOLDERBACH Olivier SN VERSAILLES C3 860 801 853 758 821 4 093 3
5 45 GUILLET Robin US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C3 774 834 772 790 3 170 2
6 51 DUQUESNOY Thomas SN VERSAILLES C3 677 677 689 650 2 693 2
7 54 COLLINS Paul CN POISSY C3 785 631 646 546 2 608 1
8 57 FARNOUX Guillaume CN POISSY C3 817 576 610 471 2 474 1
9 58 LEGRAND Paul CN HOUILLES-CARRIERES C3 896 809 642 2 347 2

10 59 DREZET Bruno CN POISSY C3 678 428 629 563 2 298 2
11 61 LINON Audry CN PLAISIR C3 721 600 470 491 2 282 4
12 77 LE ROUX Alexandre A.O. TRAPPES NATATION C3 984 829 1 813 1
13 87 MARTIN Geoffroy SN VERSAILLES C3 645 472 348 1 465 3
14 106 LADREM Cyrille ASSO NATATION DE SARTROUVILLEC3 699 699 1
15 113 ROLEA George-Eduard CN HOUILLES-CARRIERES C3 457 457 1
16 121 STEENBRUGGE Julien US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C3 33 1 34 1
1 1 LE FLOCH Yann CN PLAISIR C4 1 006 990 906 971 968 944 914 981 886 939 878 1 016 918 902 13 219 5
2 3 LE ROUX Benjamin A.O. TRAPPES NATATION C4 1009 1041 964 991 924 976 1020 1043 1017 1055 1000 11 040 4
3 5 BLONDEAU Fabien CSN GUYANCOURT C4 841 834 716 776 694 732 664 585 773 730 688 8 033 5
4 10 JULIEN Jérôme SN VERSAILLES C4 978 975 1070 1075 1042 966 882 6 988 2
5 18 THEVOT Florent C.N DE MANTES EN YVELINES C4 868 854 862 808 726 848 733 5 699 3
6 21 THIBAUDEAU Laurent CN POISSY C4 860 772 862 881 859 788 5 022 3
7 37 BOEUF Alexandre CNO ST-GERMAIN-EN-LAYE C4 820 585 739 602 721 3 467 1
8 38 DOLVECK Wilfried SN VERSAILLES C4 712 733 713 719 590 3 467 3
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9 46 CORRIERI Jean-Marc NAUTIC CLUB RAMBOUILLET C4 745 733 864 678 3 020 1
10 50 DESCHAMPS Lionel SN VERSAILLES C4 960 929 836 2 725 1
11 55 PORTAL Frederic CNO ST-GERMAIN-EN-LAYE C4 820 676 665 447 2 608 3
12 67 LENTZ Cedric CSN GUYANCOURT C4 810 752 520 2 082 2
13 70 GALLET Sébastien AQUATIC CLUB AUBERGENVILLE C4 600 526 472 320 1 918 2
14 73 DELSART Lionel US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C4 1 014 859 1 873 1
15 74 LUCAS Julien SN VERSAILLES C4 681 724 448 1 853 2
16 78 ARTAGNAN Julien CSN GUYANCOURT C4 667 421 646 1 734 2
17 81 TOUSSAINT Stephane CN PLAISIR C4 823 810 1 633 2
1 4 LOISEAU Mathieu CN POISSY C5 965 918 800 934 800 845 802 918 886 772 749 9 389 4
2 7 MARCHAND Frédéric AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C5 859 751 545 754 461 672 625 781 498 716 517 495 7 674 6
3 15 LE GUYADER Christophe LE CHESNAY NATATION C5 857 781 745 718 712 596 753 698 5 860 3
4 27 LE HARIVEL DE GONNEVILLE PatrickCSN GUYANCOURT C5 956 772 773 862 915 4 278 2
5 34 POIRIER Stéphane CSN GUYANCOURT C5 708 857 861 595 820 3 841 3
6 56 CHAZALY Lionel LE CHESNAY NATATION C5 713 697 578 549 2 537 1
7 60 AMOROS Henri SN VERSAILLES C5 695 535 529 523 2 282 3
8 62 DAUGAS Jean-Michel AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C5 475 817 635 341 2 268 5
9 63 LEFORT Jean-Michel SN VERSAILLES C5 560 595 645 427 2 227 2

10 64 BUCHON Xavier SN VERSAILLES C5 693 797 681 2 171 2
11 84 CHAUZIT Julien AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C5 639 508 437 1 584 1
12 85 MOTTIN Frederic CN VERNEUIL VERNOUILLET C5 649 671 243 1 563 2
13 92 FROGER Olivier AQUATIC CLUB AUBERGENVILLE C5 410 487 358 1 255 1
14 95 LE LEZ Vincent A.O. TRAPPES NATATION C5 588 458 1 046 1
15 98 GARCIN Olivier ASSO NATATION DE SARTROUVILLEC5 856 856 1
16 99 GARCELON David US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C5 512 318 830 1
17 100 CONSTANTIN Olivier SN VERSAILLES C5 824 824 1
18 101 DHEDIN Thomas US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C5 232 344 243 819 2
19 103 NALBANDIAN Michel SN VERSAILLES C5 393 419 812 1
20 105 GAUDENS Fabrice US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C5 472 265 737 1
21 109 MESA Christophe ASSO NATATION DE SARTROUVILLEC5 647 647 1
1 19 DUCARRE Gérard US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C6 898 891 929 907 869 960 5 454 4
2 22 COQUARD Didier AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C6 595 390 360 314 519 607 489 319 562 460 294 4 909 5
3 24 DE ROBILLARD Olivier CNO ST-GERMAIN-EN-LAYE C6 803 730 558 509 654 561 559 431 4 805 6
4 28 PETIT Eric AQUATIC CLUB AUBERGENVILLE C6 743 670 549 571 657 534 542 4 266 3
5 30 DINANE Serge AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C6 1 037 1133 1 068 872 4 110 2
6 32 BAZOT-BOURROUX Olivier AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C6 808 549 458 816 709 698 4 038 1
7 41 DUVERT François LE CHESNAY NATATION C6 767 635 515 772 649 3 338 3
8 44 GIBERT Vincent CN VERNEUIL VERNOUILLET C6 898 822 836 637 3 193 3
9 47 GALBIATI Damien AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C6 539 418 370 482 417 458 281 2 965 3

10 83 HAMIDOU Alexis CSN GUYANCOURT C6 800 801 1 601 2
11 86 BITTARD Benoît US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C6 528 463 280 281 1 552 2
12 91 LEROY Xavier SN VERSAILLES C6 718 540 1 258 1
13 102 BENMANSOUR Mohamed ASSO NATATION DE SARTROUVILLEC6 818 818 1
14 108 KOPP Christian SN VERSAILLES C6 658 658 1
15 117 MASCE Emmanuel ASSO NATATION DE SARTROUVILLEC6 292 292 1
1 2 COUTURIER Jean-Louis AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C7 959 919 793 668 921 904 825 953 905 788 914 980 878 699 12 106 5
2 8 AYMARD Marc CN PLAISIR C7 935 913 798 825 797 825 887 717 848 7 545 4
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3 9 ECALLE Gaël AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C7 739 678 624 560 572 736 706 541 661 460 687 533 7 497 6
4 11 RENARD Francis CN POISSY C7 949 867 669 838 771 675 908 703 556 6 936 5
5 14 MORIN Francois CSN GUYANCOURT C7 1071 1005 1049 898 900 1076 5 999 2
6 16 COURTEMANCHE Gilles AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C7 833 693 891 944 783 896 809 5 849 2
7 36 TANGUY Philippe LE CHESNAY NATATION C7 842 873 844 700 449 3 708 2
8 53 CORNETET Laurent AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C7 920 863 851 2 634 2
9 72 SERENARI Thierry CSN GUYANCOURT C7 953 950 1 903 1

10 80 SIMON Frédéric LE CHESNAY NATATION C7 806 867 1 673 1
11 96 BALDUCCHI Christophe SN VERSAILLES C7 960 960 1
12 111 FAIDOLI Aziz A.O. TRAPPES NATATION C7 529 529 1
13 112 GUYONVARC'H Pascal SN VERSAILLES C7 499 499 1
14 118 BARDEL Pascal US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C7 216 216 1
15 119 ARBIA Mohamed US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C7 130 130 2
1 49 SECHIER Patrick CN VERNEUIL VERNOUILLET C8 867 970 937 2 774 2
2 52 POUCET Philippe CN POISSY C8 709 546 499 536 364 2 654 5
3 71 MARIN PACHE Alain AQUATIC CLUB AUBERGENVILLE C8 588 715 612 1 915 2
4 75 TOUREAU Jacques CN VERNEUIL VERNOUILLET C8 607 649 582 1 838 3
5 79 GILLES Francois SN VERSAILLES C8 909 776 1 685 2
6 82 LARGY Bertrand NAUTIC CLUB RAMBOUILLET C8 843 784 1 627 1
7 94 JUMEAU Bernard LE CHESNAY NATATION C8 752 444 1 196 1
8 110 FOURNIER Herve SN VERSAILLES C8 214 152 177 49 592 4
9 114 THIZON Thierry US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C8 30 378 408 1

10 116 DESLANDES Marc US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C8 158 137 295 1
1 26 ROZOTTE Claude AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE C9 885 764 637 512 468 541 478 4 285 4
2 115 FLEGEAU Yannick SN VERSAILLES C9 381 381 2
1 17 LE ROUX Jean-Jacques A.O. TRAPPES NATATION C10 608 601 640 608 820 794 698 334 636 5 739 5
2 97 ROUX Gérard US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C10 360 526 886 1
3 104 GRANDIN Jean US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE C10 321 437 758 1
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Résultat Général Clubs

Courses Individuelles Relais 4x50 NL Relais 4x4N

Classement CLUBS
50 maîtres 

POISSY
CONFLANS CIF hiver TRAPPES CHEVREUSE Le PECQ PLAISIR

CIF 
été

POISSY Total Ind
50 maîtres 

POISSY
CIF 

hiver
PLAISIR CIF été POISSY Tot RD

50 maîtres 
POISSY

CIF 
hiver

PLAISIR
CIF 
été

POISSY Tot RM
Total 

Général
1 SN VERSAILLES 5622 8968 23911 4992 13285 2054 58 832 912 1 041 1 953 723 1 031 1 754 62 539
2 AQUA VALLÉE-DE-CHEVREUSE 6755 5192 6997 11007 15730 1703 47 384 850 850 939 1 033 1 972 50 206
3 CN POISSY 9774 1682 3521 4639 8373 2371 30 360 993 993 959 959 32 312
4 US CONFLANS-STE-HONORINE 6128 11833 3887 2850 1522 26 220 698 698 698 698 27 616
5 CN PLAISIR 6731 6073 4291 2446 4314 23 855 892 892 1 092 1 092 25 839
6 CSN GUYANCOURT 7539 3821 3044 3298 5055 1109 23 866 998 998 826 826 25 690
7 A.O. TRAPPES NATATION 3090 2944 4169 7427 4142 576 22 348 0 0 22 348
8 AQUATIC CLUB AUBERGENVILLE 3327 2681 3609 2719 12 336 696 696 686 686 13 718
9 CN VERNEUIL VERNOUILLET 2017 4347 3042 1555 2339 13 300 0 0 13 300
10 LE CHESNAY NATATION 1535 5127 5581 12 243 0 0 12 243
11 CNO ST-GERMAIN-EN-LAYE 1565 1186 790 1467 1623 1054 7 685 0 0 7 685

Page 11


